

Exposure Time Reported for Procedures Using Fluoroscopy

Coding Specifications

Codes required to document a procedure using fluoroscopy occurred:

A CPT procedure code or G-code for a procedure using fluoroscopy is required to identify patients to be included in this measure.

All measure-specific coding should be reported ON THE SAME CLAIM.

CPT procedure codes or G-codes for procedures using fluoroscopy

■ 0062T, 0075T, 0080T, 24516, 25606, 25651, 26608, 26650, 26676, 26706, 26727, 27235, 27244, 27245, 27506, 27509, 27756, 27759, 28406, 28436, 28456, 28476, 36597, 36598, 37182, 37183, 37184, 37187, 37188, 37210, 43260, 43261, 43262, 43263, 43264, 43265, 43267, 43268, 43269, 43271, 43272, 43752, 44500, 49440, 49441, 49442, 49446, 49450, 49451, 49452, 49460, 49465, 50382, 50384, 50385, 50386, 50387, 50389, 50590, 61623, 62263, 62264, 62280, 62281, 62282, 62318, 62319, 63610, 64510, 64520, 64530, 64561, 64605, 64610, 64620, 64622, 64626, 64680, 64681, 70010, 70015, 70170, 70332, 70370, 70371, 70373, 70390, 71023, 71034, 71040, 71060, 71090, 72240, 72255, 72265, 72270, 72275, 72285, 72291, 72295, 73040, 73085, 73115, 73525, 73542, 73580, 73615, 74190, 74210, 74220, 74230, 74235, 74240, 74241, 74245, 74246, 74247, 74249, 74250, 74251, 74260, 74270, 74280, 74283, 74290, 74291, 74300, 74305, 74320, 74327, 74328, 74329, 74330, 74340, 74355, 74360, 74363, 74400, 74410, 74415, 74420, 74425, 74430, 74440, 74445, 74450, 74455, 74470, 74475, 74480, 74485, 74740, 74742, 75600, 75605, 75625, 75630, 75650, 75658, 75660, 75662, 75665, 75671, 75676, 75680, 75685, 75705, 75710, 75716, 75722, 75724, 75726, 75731, 75733, 75736, 75741, 75743, 75746, 75756, 75790, 75801, 75803, 75805, 75807,

75809, 75810, 75820, 75822, 75825, 75827, 75831, 75833, 75840, 75842, 75860, 75870, 75872, 75880, 75885, 75887, 75889, 75891, 75893, 75894, 75896, 75898, 75900, 75901, 75902, 75940, 75952, 75953, 75954, 75956, 75957, 75958, 75959, 75960, 75961, 75962, 75966, 75970, 75978, 75980, 75982, 75984, 75992, 75994, 75995, 76000, 76001, 76080, 76100, 76101, 76102, 76120, 76150, 76496, 77001, 77002, 77003, 77031, 77053, 77054, 77071, 92611, 93555, 93556, G0106, G0120, G0259, G0260, G0275, G0278, G0365

Quality codes for this measure:

CPT II Code descriptors

(Data collection sheet should be used to determine appropriate code.)

- **CPT II 6045F:** Radiation exposure or exposure time in final report for procedure using fluoroscopy, documented
- **CPT II 6045F-8P:** Final fluoroscopy report does not include documentation of radiation exposure or exposure time, reason not otherwise specified

Physician Performance Measures (Measures) and related data specifications have been developed by the American Medical Association (AMA) in collaboration with the Physician Consortium for Performance Improvement® (the Consortium) and the National Committee for Quality Assurance (NCQA).

These performance measures are not clinical guidelines and do not establish a standard of medical care, and have not been tested for all potential applications.

The Measures, while copyrighted, can be reproduced and distributed, without modification, for noncommercial purposes, e.g., use by health care providers in connection with their practices. Commercial use is defined as the sale, license, or distribution of the Measures for commercial gain, or incorporation of the Measures into a product or service that is sold, licensed or distributed for commercial gain. Commercial uses of the Measures require a license agreement between the user and American Medical Association, (on behalf of the Consortium) or NCQA. Neither the AMA, NCQA, Consortium nor its members shall be responsible for any use of the Measures.

THE MEASURES AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE PROVIDED "AS IS" WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND.

© 2007 American Medical Association and National Committee for Quality Assurance. All Rights Reserved

Limited proprietary coding is contained in the Measure specifications for convenience. Users of the proprietary code sets should obtain all necessary licenses from the owners of these code sets. The AMA, the Consortium and its members disclaim all liability for use or accuracy of any Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) or other coding contained in the specifications.

CPT® contained in the Measures specifications is copyright 2006 American Medical Association.

PQRI 2009 Measure 145, Effective Date 01/01/2009

© 2007 American Medical Association and National Committee for Quality Assurance. All Rights Reserved.

CPT® copyright 2008 American Medical Association